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Year

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Total amount of compensation paid

Amount of compensation paid in cases settled

out of court

Amount of compensation paid according to the

agreements reached by mediation

Amount of compensation paid according to

arbitration awards

Amount of compensation paid according to

court rulings

Mediation fees paid by the Hospital
Authority (“HA”)

Mediators

Lawyers

Others

Arbitration fees paid by HA

Arbitrators

Lawyers

Others

Legal fees paid by HA

Lawyers

Courts

Others*

* excluding fees related to mediation and arbitration




