Year		2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
Total amount of compensation paid						
Amount of compensation paid in cases settled						
out of court						
Amount of compensation paid according to the agreements reached by mediation						
Amount of compensation paid according to						
arbitration awards						
Amount of compensation paid according to						
court rulings						
Mediation fees paid by the Hospital Authority ("HA")	Mediators					
	Lawyers					
	Others					
Arbitration fees paid by HA	Arbitrators					
	Lawyers					
	Others					
Legal fees paid by HA	Lawyers					
	Courts					
	Others*					

^{*} excluding fees related to mediation and arbitration